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Joel Heyd

Mira Huber

blue-green
blond
english, frensh (basics)

Alpine skiing, yoga, mountaineering, ice skating
Piano (good), Ukulele (basic), Guitar (basic)

2013-2017 Otto-Falckenberg-Schule, munic
2019 Filmakademie Baden-Wurttemberg-
Filmschauspielworkshop

Movie

2025 FAKE IT TILL YOU BREAK SHIT
production: HFF Minchen, Schmidbauer-Film GmbH &
Co.KG
director: Natascha Zink

2024 Pumuckl und das Missversténdnis
production: Constantin Film
director: Marcus H. Rosenmdller

Streaming

2022 Damaged Goods
TV station: Amazon Video
director: Anna-Katharina Maier

Agentur Heppeler - Internationale Agentur fur Film - TV - Theater
Inhaberin: Sabrina Boeck Steinstrale 54 D-81667 MUnchen
Telefon: +49 .89 4 48 84 84 Telefax: +49 .89 4 47 09 95

E-mail: mail@agentur-heppeler.de Internet: www.agentur-heppeler.de
Mitglied im VdA, Verband der Agenturen fur Film, TV und Theater e. V.

Television

2024 Die Rosenheim Cops (2024)

production: Bavaria Fiction GmbH
TV station: ZDF

2023 Spuren - Der Fall Stefanie B.
production: Lailaps Fims GmbH
TV station: SWR
director: Stefan Krohmer

2022 Tatort

- Kehraus

TV station: BR
director: Christine Hartmann

2022 Watzmann ermittelt (2022)
production: Lucky Bird Pictures
TV station: ARD

2022 Die Rosenheim Cops
production: Bavaria
TV station: ZDF

2021 Die Rosenheim Cops
TV station: ZDF

2020 Uber Land
TV station: ZDF

2020 Weil der Himmel nicht wartet
production: Filmakademie Baden - Wurttemberg
director: Alina Yklymova

2019 In aller Freundschaft - Die jungen Arzte
TV station: ARD

2018 Marie fangt Feuer - Stirmische Zeiten
TV station: ZDF
director: Hans Hofer

2018 Marie féngt Feuer - Kleine Stinden
TV station: ZDF
director: Hans Hofer

Theater

2024 Ein Sommernachtstraum
theater: Luisenburg Festspiele Wunsiedel

Heppeler Agency - International Talent and Literary Agency

Owner; Sabrina Boeck Steinstr. 54 D-81667 Munich Germany

Telephone: +49 .89 4 48 84 84 Fax: +49 .89 4 47 09 95

E-mail: mail@heppeler-agency.com Net: www.heppeler-agency.com
Member of VdA, Association of German Talent and Literary Agencies
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-2020

2019

2018
-2019

2018
-2019

2018

2018

Pigs

production: Nationaltheater Mannheim

Freilichtspiele Schwabisch Hall
Nathan der Weise
director: Christian Doll

Freilichtspiele Schwabisch Hall
Geschichten aus dem Wiener Wald
director: Christian Doll

Freilichtspiele Schwabisch Hall
Die Schéne und das Biest
director: Jens Kerbel

Torturmtheater Sommerhausen
Atmen
director: Karacavali

Hofspielhaus Miinchen
Richard Ill
director: Sascha Fersch

Luisenburg Festspiele Wunsiedel
Faust
director: Christoph Biermeier

Hofspielhaus Miinchen
Anaerob
director: Sascha Fersch

Salzburger Landestheater
Network
director: Claus Troger

Mainfranken Theater Wirzburg
5 Kilo Zucker
director: Marco Milling

Stadttheater Pforzheim
Faust |
director: Thomas Munstermann

Stadttheater Pforzheim
Pension Scholler
director: Miguel Abrantes Ostrowski

Stadttheater Pforzheim
Wie es euch gefallt
director: Hannes Hametner

Luisenburg Festspiele Wunsiedel
Andreas Hofer- Freiheit des Adlers

Stadtttheater Pforzheim

Herr Biedermann und die Brandstifter

director: Hannes Hametner

2017
-2018

2017

-2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

Stadttheater Pforzheim
Das Djungelbuch
director: Markus L&cnner

Stadttheater Pforzheim
Die Frauen von Troja
director: Hannes Hametner

Luisenburg Festspiele Wunsiedel
Die Pfingstorgel
director: Steffi Kammermeier

Luisenburg Festspiele Wunsiedel
director: Eva-Maria Lerchenberg-Thony

Minchner Kammerspiele
Abraum
director: Sven Lasse Awe

Minchner Kammerspiele
When we are laid in earth
director: Kevin Barz

Minchner Kammerspiele
Reichstheaterkammer
director: Malte Jelden

Otto Falkenberg Schule
Live Radio Show
director: Frauke Poolman

Shortfilm

2020

2019

2019

2018

2017

2016

Loffelchen
director: Sascha Fersch

Freibadnudeln

production: Filmakademie Baden-Wirtemberg
director: Hendrik Strohle

Letzte Runde
production: HFF Munchen
director: Philipp Straetker

Plan B

production: HFF Munchen
director: Berthold Wahjudi

Blood is spirit
director: Rupert Gruber

Bis einer weint
production: HFF Mlnchen
director: Benjamin Leichtenstern
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Additional

2022 Die Freundin
production: HFF Minchen
director: Leo van Kann

2020 BR Sommerlesung
Hoérbuch
TV station: BR

2019 Jamaram - Outside
director: Christof Pilsl

2019 Audioguide Erinnerungsort Badehaus
LMU Minchen
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